RESOLUTION 80-17

To Urge the Purchase of American-Made Products by the City of Bloomington and Its Residents

WHEREAS, the purchase of foreign-made consumer goods is having a detrimental effect on the American economy; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council feels that American products and local businesses should be supported in order to bolster our economy and reduce unemployment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council finds that the purchase of products made in America and sold in Bloomington provides benefits to its residents by strengthening the economy and increasing employment, and urges all departments of the City of Bloomington and all residents of the City to make every effort to abide by the spirit of this resolution.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 25th day of August, 1980.

Alfred Towell, President Pro-Tem Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 26^{++} day of August,

1980.

is X. McCloskey, Mayor

City of Bloomington

ATTEST: City Clerk Connors